

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-08:067 Version: 1 Name: Contract with NRS Engineering for master plan for

the Greenway

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/8/2008 In control: Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/15/2008

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH NRS

CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A COMPREHENSIVE MASTER PLAN FOR TURTLE CREEK GREENWAY SECTIONS. ENGINEERING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

INSPECTION

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract, 2. Engineer Score Sheets for Phase I Comprehensive Plan Project 4-1-2008, 3.

Amendment No. 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2008	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/14/2008	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH NRS CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A COMPREHENSIVE MASTER PLAN FOR TURTLE CREEK GREENWAY SECTIONS, ENGINEERING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro is seeking to continue the development of the Turtle Creek phase of the Jonesboro Greenway; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has determined that NRS Engineering is the most qualified firm for the project; and

WHEREAS, NRS Consulting Engineers is requesting \$55,000.00 to develop a comprehensive master plan for sections four through six, develop detailed design for section four, coordinate the bidding and perform construction inspection for section four; and

WHEREAS, funds for the contract shall come from the "Parks Greenway" line item 07-000-0312-00 of the 2008 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall contract with NRS Consulting Engineers for \$55,000.00 to develop a comprehensive master plan for sections four through six, develop detailed design for section four, coordinate the bidding and perform construction inspection for section four.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, Doug Formon and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City

File #: RES-08:067, Version: 1

Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 15th day of April, 2008.